tr
ol

lin
g

in
te

re
st

s
–

 (4
,7

10
)

–
–

–
–

–
 1

00

–
–

–
–

–
 (4

,6
10

)

–
 (

1,
52

8)

16
,3

95

 5
3,

16
1

 9

,8
49

 5

,4
85

 2

4,
68

8

 (
3,

88
7)

 6

,2
15

 (

50
)

 (
5,

74
3)

 2

,8
15

 5

1,
40

4
 5

5,
99

6

188   Our Financials

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
Year ended September 30. Expressed in Thousands of Trinidad and Tobago dollars

37 DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (continued)

37.4 Analysis of cash flows from material disposals

   2022 2021
   $ $

Net cash inflow from operating activities   1,314 33,969

Net cash inflow from investing activities   6,346 42,337

Net cash outflow from financing activities   (69,041) (49,039)

Total cash flows   (61,381) 27,267

37.5 Restatement of results from material disposals

The consolidated statement of profit or loss for September 30, 2021, was restated for the disposal of Massy Properties (Trinidad) Ltd. and

Endervelt Limited. There was no impact on the consolidated statement of other comprehensive income.

   As previously
   reported Adjustment Restated
   2021 2021 2021
   $ $ $

Continuing operations:

Revenue   11,127,944 (11,864) 11,116,080

Operating profit before finance costs and expected credit losses   985,354 (3,787) 981,567

Expected credit losses   (4,007) – (4,007)

Operating profit before finance costs   981,347 (3,787) 977,560

Finance costs-net   (102,767) – (102,767)

Operating profit after finance costs   878,580 (3,787) 874,793

Share of results of associates and joint ventures   50,296 – 50,296

Profit before income tax   928,876 (3,787) 925,089

Income tax expense   (250,863) 1,022 (249,841)

Profit for the year from continuing operations   678,013 (2,765) 675,248

Discontinued operations:

Gain on sale of discontinued operations   90,784 – 90,784

Profit after tax discontinued operations   53,231 2,765 55,996

Profit for the year from discontinued operations   144,015 2,765 146,780

Profit for the year   822,028 – 822,028

2022 Annual Report   189

37 DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS (continued)

37.5 Restatement of results from material disposals (continued)

   As previously
   reported Adjustment Restated
   2021 2021 2021
   $ $ $

Owners of the parent:

 - Continuing operations   639,833 (2,765) 637,068

 -  Discontinued operations   148,625 2,765 151,390

Non-controlling interests:

 -  Continuing operations   38,180 – 38,180

 -  Discontinued operations   (4,610) – (4,610)

Profit for the year   822,028 – 822,028

Basic earnings per share

- Continuing operations   32.53 (0.14) 32.39

- Discontinued operations   7.56 0.14 7.70

   40.09 – 40.09

190   Our Financials

Five Year Review
Year ended September 30. Expressed in Thousands of Trinidad and Tobago dollars, except where otherwise stated

 Sept. 2018 Sept. 2019 Sept. 2020 Sept. 2021 Sept. 2022
 (Restated) (Restated) (Restated) (Restated)
 $ $ $ $ $

Income Statement Information

Third party revenue  10,408,252   10,409,078   10,229,946   11,116,080   12,367,145

Operating profit before finance costs   680,060   722,489   743,327   977,560   1,111,889

Finance costs  (69,857)  (69,699)  (112,318)  (102,767)  (101,412)

Share of results of associates and joint ventures  76,598   61,429   48,948   50,296   18,842